Julius W. McKay, II Mark D. Cauthen Daniel R. Settana, Jr. M. Stephen Stubley Janet Brooks Holmes Peter Leventis, IV

Kelli Sullivan Marcy J. Lamar Erin Farrell Farthing Temus C. Miles, Jr. Brandon P. Jones James E. L. Fickling

## Law Offices McKay, Cauthen, Settana& Stubley, P.A.

P.O. Box 7217 Columbia, South Carolina 29202-7217

1303 Blanding Street Columbia, South Carolina 29201 Douglas McKay, Jr. (1917-2008)

Telephone (803) 256-4645 Fax (803) 765-1839

E-Mail mms@mckayfirm.com Web www.mckayfirm.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 17, 2012

Contact: Ashley S. Hunter

803-256-4645 or ahunter@mckaypublicaffairs.com

## MCKAY FIRM ATTORNEY ONE IN 11 SELECTED FOR 2012 SC BAR LEADERSHIP ACADEMY

**COLUMBIA, S.C.** – McKay, Cauthen, Settana, & Stubley, P.A. is pleased to announce that Erin Farrell Farthing, an associate in the firm, has been selected by the South Carolina Bar Association as one of the 11 attorneys that will take part in the 2012 South Carolina Bar Association Leadership Academy.

Mrs. Farthing is a graduate of the University of South Carolina School of Law and practices in the areas of trucking and transportation law, general insurance defense, governmental defense, and civil rights and section 1983 defense. She is a member of the Childrens' Law Committee and the Young Lawyers Division of the South Carolina Bar Association.

Daniel R. Settana, Jr., McKay Firm Partner and litigation attorney stated, "Erin stands out among her peers as a professional with a genuine passion for the practice of law. As an important member of our litigation team, we are excited that she has been given this opportunity to grow as a leader in the community and in the legal profession."

About The McKay Firm: McKay, Cauthen, Settana, & Stubley, P.A. (The McKay Firm) is a defense-oriented civil litigation firm based in Columbia, South Carolina. Since 1908, our skilled attorneys have provided positive results to our clients throughout South Carolina and other states, including Alabama, North Carolina and Georgia. The McKay Firm was recently selected as a Recommended Insurance Firm by A.M. Best. The firm was also listed in the 2012-2013 Preferred Law Firms Directory by American Business & Insurance Attorneys. In 2010, 2011 and 2012 the firm was selected for inclusion in Best Lawyers in America®, in the field of workers' compensation defense litigation. McKay Public Affairs, an affiliate of The McKay Firm, offers state and local procurement, legislative advocacy and media consulting services. For more information about The McKay Firm, please visit www.mckayfirm.com.